10- SPARE PART LISTS

10.1- CHASSIS SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.1- CHASSIS SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 1 10703001.670.012000000 | DRAWER 1 207-001
02 4 |10703001.172.000000000 | U BRACKET 207-002
03 12 | 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-003
04 1 10703001.120.000000000 | LEFT MARKET COMPLETE 207-004
05 2 | 93021.0000000.196 BOLT AKB M14x2x180x50 207-005
06 1 10703001.010.000000000 | MAIN BODY 3 MT 207-006
07 2 10703001.652.000000000 | HOOK 207-007
08 2 | 93062.0000000.025 WASHER M14 (14,5x31x3) 207-008
09 2 | 93021.0000000.196 BOLT AKB M14x2x180x50 207-009
10 1 10703001.600.032000000 | DRAWER 2 207-010
11 1 10703001.130.000000000 | RIGHT MARKER COMPLETE 207-011

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



S
-
[a1]
=
Ll
)
%)
<
a1]
-
%)
El=
O
=
el=
-
=
o
o
Ll
(TN
o
L
-
N
o
i

./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020

nly possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M.

ctions, o,

of se

rved. Reprinting, even

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights resel



10.2- THREE-POINT HITCH SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703002.010.000000000 MARKER HYDRAULIC PISTON 207-068
02 93240.0000000.003 COTTER PIN @10 207-069
03 10703002.032.000000000 UPPER HOUSING PIN 207-070
04 10703002.020.000000000 DRAWBAR MAIN BODY HYDRAULIC 207-071
05 93021.0000000.196 BOLT AKB M14x2x180x50 207-072
06 10703001.992.000000000 DRAWBAR CONNECTION PIN 207-073
07 10703001.980.000000000 THREE POINT HITCH HANGER 207-074
08 10703001.102.000000000 PTO SHAFT HOOK 207-075
09 93240.0000000.003 COTTER PIN @10 207-076
10 10703001.992.000000000 DRAWBAR CONNECTION PIN 207-077
11 10703001.031.000000000 U BRACKET 207-078

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12

93082.0000000.005

FIBERED NUT M14x2

207-079

*13

2

92100.0703002.001

HYDRAULIC HOSE L-UNF9/16'x18'-R1 AT 1/4"-1/2"
180 cm

207-080

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.3- FAN GROUP SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.3- FAN GROUP SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 1 10703001.060.000000000 FAN CONNECTION 207-081
02 1 10703001.070.000000000 FAN GROUP 207-082
03 1 |92150.0703001.189 FAN CONNECTION PART 207-083
04 2 10703001.042.000000000 U BRACKET 207-084
05 1 | 93021.0000000.004 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x130x30 207-085
06 5 |93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-086
07 1 | 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-087
08 4 | 93062.0000000.005 WASHER M12 207-088
09 4 | 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-089
10 4 | 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-090
11 4 | 93062.0000000.025 WASHER M14 (14,5x31x3) 207-091

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 92150.0703001.190 BAR SHEET 207-092
13 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-093
14 93021.0000000.009 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x25 207-094
15 92150.0703001.191 FAN CONNECTION PART RIGHT 207-095
16 122.0000.0703001.160.071 | TPNM PULLEY 207-096
*17 93030.0000000.012 16 PJ 1270 OPTIBELT- HUTCHINSON 207-097
18 93063.0000000.004 WASHER M8 207-098
19 93021.0000000.153 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x12 207-099
20 93021.0000000.140 BOLT AKB M6x1x20 207-100
21 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-101
22 10703001.103.000000000 FAN COVER 207-102
23 10703001.123.000000000 UPPER PROTECTION COVER 207-103
24 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-104
25 93021.0000000.140 BOLT AKB M6x1x20 207-105
26 92150.0703001.369 PTO SHAFT PROTECTION PNM 207-106

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



27 6 |93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT M6x1 207-107
28 3 | 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-108
29 3 1 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-109
*30 ; 92210.0703001.006 VACUUM METER @#70-160/0 MBAR 207-110

92210.0703001.009 VACUUM METER SET HOSE PARTS 207-111
31 1 | 92150.0703001.288 BAR INDICATOR CONNECTION SHEET 207-112
32 2 | 93021.0000000.151 BOLT AKB M6x1x90x20 207-113

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.4- IMPELLER SUBASSEMBLY

DI}

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.4- IMPELLER SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

*01 1 122.0000.0703001.160.060 | UPPER PULLEY SHAFT 207-552
02 2 | 93262.0000000.012 SNAPRING DIN472 §72x2,5 207-553
03 2 | 93071.0000000.019 BEARING 6207 C3 2RS 207-554
04 1 10703001.070.014000000 UPPER CONNECTION HOUSING BODY 207-555
05 1 10703001.070.020000000 FAN REAR SHEET 207-556
06 1 10703001.070.030000000 FAN MIDDLE CONNECTION SHEET 207-557
*07 1 10703001.070.042000000 AIR CENTRIFUGE 207-558
08 1 10703001.070.072000000 CENTRIFUGE COVER PART 207-559
09 1 | 93223.0000000.004 TAP @55x10 207-560
10 1 | 93082.0000000.011 FIBERED NUT M24x3 207-561
11 1 10703001.070.050000000 FAN FRONT SHEET 207-562

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 36 | 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-563
13 16 | 93021.0000000.150 BOLT AKB M6x1x80 207-564
14 1 10703001.070.060000000 FAN AIR GRATE 207-565
15 4 | 93062.0000000.002 WASHER 1/4" 207-566
16 18 | 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Mé6x1 207-567
*17 1 122.0000.0703001.020.005 | AIR DISTRIBUTOR 207-568
18 2 | 93021.0000000.151 BOLT AKB M6x1x90x20 207-569
19 6 |93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-570
20 6 |93021.0000000.149 BOLT AKB M6x1x70 207-571

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.5- FAN CONNECTION SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.5- FAN CONNECTION SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 1 10703001.060.010000000 FAN CONNECTION FRAME 207-545
02 2 | 93262.0000000.012 SNAPRING DIN472 §72x2,5 207-546
03 2 | 93071.0000000.047 BEARING 6306 C3 2RS 207-547
04 1 | 93223.0000000.002 TAP @72x7 207-548
05 1 10703001.060.032000000 BUSH 207-549
06 2 | 93261.0000000.007 SNAPRING DIN471 #30x1,5 207-550
*07 1 122.0000.0703001.160.058 | PULLEY SHAFT 207-551

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.6- DRIVE WHEEL SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.6- DRIVE WHEEL SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703010.160.000000000 WHEEL MAIN CHASSIS ( ADJUSTABLE) 207-114
02 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-115
03 93062.0000000.025 WASHER M14 (14,5x31x3) 207-116
04 10703001.031.000000000 U BRACKET STABILIZER 207-117
05 93021.0000000.196 BOLT AKB M14x2x180x50 207-118
06 93071.0000000.005 BEARING 6006 C3 2RS 207-119
07 93261.0000000.007 SNAPRING DIN471 ®#30x1,5 207-120
08 93261.0000000.020 SNAPRING DIN471 @65x2.5 207-121
09 10703001.620.012000000 SQUARE BEARING 207-122
10 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-123
*11 10703001.230.000000000 WHEEL UPPER GEAR COMPLETE Z:23 207-124

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 92150.0703001.028 HOLDER SHEET 207-125
13 93021.0000000.158 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x25 207-126
14 10703001.262.000000000 SQUARE WASHER 207-127
15 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Mé6x1 207-128
16 10703001.240.012000000 RING 207-129
17 93021.0000000.144 BOLT AKB M6x1x35x25 207-130
18 93083.0000000.002 NUT M8 207-131
19 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-132
20 10703010.250.000000000 CHAIN PROTECTION COVER 207-133
21 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-134
22 93062.0000000.003 WASHER 3/8" 207-135
23 10703002.072.000000000 CHAIN TENSION HOUSING 207-136
24 92070.0703001.002 CHAIN TENSION PLASTIC 207-137
25 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-138
26 93024.0000000.010 BOLT M8x1,25x50 YB 207-139

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



*27 10703001.200.000000000 WHEEL BOTTOM GEAR Z:16 207-140
28 93231.0000000.007 CHAIN 10B-1(5/8x1) 207-141

93232.0000000.005 CHAIN LOCK 10B-1 HALF 207-142
29 93021.0000000.012 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x40 207-143
30 93021.0000000.012 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x40 207-144
31 93021.0000000.012 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x40 207-145
32 10703001.171.000000000 WHEEL HUB STABILIZER 207-146
33 93021.0000000.043 BOLT AKB M12x1,75x35 207-147
34 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-148
35 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-149
36 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-150
37 10703010.011.000000000 WHEEL MAIN CHASSIS SIDE ARM 1 207-151
38 10703010.021.000000000 WHEEL MAIN CHASSIS SIDE ARM 2 207-152
39 93261.0000000.005 SNAPRING DIN471 ®25x1,2 207-153
40 93077.0000000.001 BEARING UCF205 207-154

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



*41 2 | 10703001.191.000000000 WHEEL SHAFT WITH FLANGE 207-155
42 2 | 93120.0000000.009 SPLIT PIN 5X50 207-156
43 1 10703010.032.000000000 WHEEL MAIN CHASSIS MIDDLE SHAFT 207-157
44 2 | 93062.0000000.006 WASHER M14 207-158
45 2 | 93021.0000000.074 BOLT AKB M14x2x30 207-159
46 4 | 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-160
47 1 |92170.0705002.002 BIG WHEEL RIGHT.6,50x80x15-6 207-161
48 1 10703001.181.000000000 WHEEL YOKE 207-162
49 2 | 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-163
50 2 | 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-164
51 1 | 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-165
52 1 |92150.0703001.406 WHEEL SENSOR CONNECTION PLATE 207-166
53 1 |92210.0703001.008 DEKARMETER 207-167
54 2 | 93021.0000000.289 BOLT AKB M5x0,8x45x15 207-168
55 2 | 93082.0000000.013 FIBERED NUT M5x0,8 207-169

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.7- GEARBOX SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.7- GEARBOX SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703001.142.000000000 BOTTOM LONG SQUARE SHAFT 2,8MT 207-170
02 92150.0703001.208 GEARBOX COVER 207-171
*03 10703001.110.000000000 UPPER GEAR MECHANISM 207-172
*04 10703001.100.000000000 BOTTOM GEAR MECHANISM 207-173
*05 10703001.050.000000000 CHAIN TENSION MECHANISM 207-174
06 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-175
07 10703001.082.000000000 SMALL SQUARE BAR 207-176
08 10703001.092.000000000 BIG SQUARE BAR 207-177
09 93231.0000000.007 CHAIN 10B-1(5/8x1) 207-178

93232.0000000.004 CHAIN LOCK 10B-1 TAM 207-179
10 10703001.152.000000000 UPPER LONG SQUARE SHAFT 0,95MT 207-180
11 93231.0000000.012 CHAIN 08B1-1/2" 207-181

93232.0000000.013 CHAIN LOCK 08B1-1/2" TAM 207-182

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 92060.0703001.001 CHAIN TENSION SPRING 207-183
13 10703001.062.000000000 CHAIN TENSION ARM 207-184
14 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-185
15 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-186
16 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-187
17 93024.0000000.009 BOLT KBBB M8x1,25x35 YB 207-188
18 93021.0000000.159 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x30 207-189
19 93081.0000000.016 NUT AKB M8x1,25 207-190
20 93021.0000000.158 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x25 207-191
21 93025.0000000.003 PLASTIC BOLT M10x10 STD 207-192
22 10703001.040.000000000 SEED GEARBOX BODY 207-193
23 93023.0000000.021 BOLT iIMB M8x1,25x35 207-194
24 10703001.620.012000000 SQUARE BEARING HOUSING 207-195
25 93071.0000000.005 BEARING 6006 C3 2RS 207-196
26 10703001.632.000000000 UPPER SHAFT HUB 207-197

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



27 12 | 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-198
28 12 | 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-199
29 12 | 93021.0000000.156 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x16 207-200
30 4 10703001.262.000000000 SQUARE WASHER 207-201
31 1 |93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Mé6x1 207-202
32 1 10703001.240.012000000 RING 207-203
33 1 |93021.0000000.144 BOLT AKB M6x1x35x25 207-204
34 1 | 93024.0000000.005 BOLT KBBB M14x2x170x45 YB 207-205
35 1 | 93021.0000000.067 BOLT AKB M14x2x130x40 207-206
36 3 | 93062.0000000.025 WASHER M14 (14,5x31x3) 207-207
37 1 10703001.031.000000000 U BRACKET PLATE 207-208
38 2 | 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-209
39 2 | 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-210

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.8- SEED TANK CONNECTION SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.8- SEED TANK CONNECTION SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703001.751.000000000 SEED TANK SUPPORT 207-211
02 93021.0000000.014 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x50 207-212
03 92060.0703001.005 HOSE HOLDER SPRING 207-213
04 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-214
05 93021.0000000.206 BOLT AKB M12x1,75x170x40 207-215
06 10703001.802.000000000 LIMITER RING 207-216
*07 10703001.811.000000000 LIMITER METAL SHEET 207-217
08 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-218
09 92060.0703001.006 SEED DEPTH LEVELER SPRING 207-219
10 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-220
*11 92060.0703001.004 PULL SPRING 207-221

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 10703001.721.000000000 HOUSING 207-222
13 10703001.742.000000000 HOUSING BUSH 207-223
14 10703001.732.000000000 HOUSING 207-224
15 93024.0000000.014 BOLT KBBB M14x2x190x55 207-225
16 93021.0000000.196 BOLT AKB M14x2x180x50 207-226
17 10703002.041.000000000 PRESSURE TENSION SPRING 207-227
18 93021.0000000.206 BOLTAKB M12x1,75x170x40 207-228
19 10703001.841.000000000 MOVEMENT TRANSMISSION SHEET 207-229
20 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-230
21 10703001.031.000000000 U BRACKET 207-231
22 93021.0000000.054 BOLT AKB M12x1,75x90x30 207-232
23 10703001.681.000000000 SEED TANK CONNECTION 207-233
24 10703001.692.000000000 WEDGE BUSH 207-234
25 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-235
26 10703001.772.000000000 PULL SPRING 207-236

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



*27 1 10703001.022.000000000 SOIL PRESSURE SPRING 207-237
28 4 |10703001.712.000000000 BUSH 207-238
29 1 10703001.701.000000000 SEED TANK HOLDER 207-239
30 2 | 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-240

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.9- SEED TANK SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.9- SEED TANK SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 3 | 93021.0000000.018 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x70x25 207-241
02 3 | 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-242
03 3 | 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-243
04 1 10703001.830.000000000 MOVEMENT TRANSMISSION GEARBOX 207-244
05 1 10703001.910.000000000 SEEDER UNIT 207-245
06 1 10703018.920.000000000 SMALL WHEEL CHASSIS GROUP 207-246
07 1 10703001.530.000000000 SEED TANK GROUP 207-247

10705006.530.000000000 SEED TANK GROUP WITH DISC 207-248

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.10.1- SEED DISTRIBUTOR SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.10.2- SEED DISTRIBUTOR SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.10- SEED DISTRIBUTOR SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 122.0000.0703001.160.031 | SEED DISTRIBUTING UNIT 207-427
02 92150.0703001.121 ADJUSTMENT SHEET 207-428
03 93270.0000000.002 SCREW M5x0,8x10 YSB 207-429
*04 10703002.082.000000000 ADJUSTMENT PART 207-430
05 93270.0000000.002 SCREW M5x0,8x10 YSB 207-431
06 92070.0703001.042 SMALL SHUTTER 207-432
07 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-433
08 93021.0000000.156 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x16 207-434
09 93270.0000000.002 SCREW M5x0,8x10 YSB 207-435
10 10703001.910.022000000 SEED COVER 207-436
11 93120.0000000.019 SPLIT PIN 4X100 DIN 94 207-437

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 10703001.910.032000000 SEED DISTRIBUTING ADJUSTMENT ARM 207-438
*13 92070.0703001.043 BIG SHUTTER 207-439
14 93021.0000000.131 BOLT AKB M5x0,8x16 207-440
15 93062.0000000.021 WASHER M5 207-441
16 93082.0000000.013 FIBERED NUT M5x0,8 207-442
17 10703001.910.112000000 COULTER FIXING SPRING 207-443
18 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-445
19 93021.0000000.163 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x50 207-446
20 92060.0703001.014 MAIN BODY SEED DISCHARGE CAP SPRING 207-447
21 10703001.910.061000000 BIG SHAFT 207-448
22 92070.0703001.018 PLASTIC DUST SEAL 207-449
23 93200.0000000.001 COTTER PIN @#5x30 207-450
24 92070.0703001.019 PLASTIC SAFEGUARD 207-451
25 10703001.910.070000000 SEED DIST.ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 207-452
26 93081.0000000.016 NUT AKB M8x1,25 207-453

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



97 10703001.910.080000000 CROP DISC CORN 26x4,5 207-454

10703001.910.130000000 CROP DISC SUNFLOWER-26x3 207-455
28 122.0703001.160.031.1000 | MAIN BODY CAP 207-456
29 10703001.910.102000000 STABILIZER PIN 207-457
30 93120.0000000.021 SPLIT PIN 2X30 207-458
31 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-459
32 93083.0000000.002 NUT M8 207-460
*33 122.0703001.160.031.0700 | SMALL BUSH 207-461
34 93210.0000000.106 SHIM 15x22x0,2 207-462
*35 122.0703001.160.031.0300 | GEAR Z:12 207-463
36 92150.0703001.385 WASHER 4 MM 207-464
37 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-465
38 92150.0703001.383 GEAR CAP 207-466
39 93270.0000000.005 SCREW M4x0.8X10 YSB. 207-467
*40 122.0703001.160.031.0900 | MOTION INPUT SHAFT 207-468

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



41 1 | 92070.0703001.018 PLASTIC DUST SEAL 207-469
42 2 | 93200.0000000.025 COTTER PIN @5x20 207-470
*43 1 122.0703001.160.031.0600 | BIG BUSH 207-471
44 1 | 93200.0000000.034 COTTER PIN @5x26 207-472
*45 1 122.0703001.160.031.0500 | MIDDLE BUSH 207-473
*46 1 122.0703001.160.031.0400 | GEAR Z:24 207-474
47 1 |92150.0703001.397 SENSOR CONNECTION SHEET 207-475
48 2 | 93022.0000000.010 BOLT HB IMB M6x1x16 207-476
49 1 |92210.0703032.001 TS17K-4 PNM ELECTRICAL HARDWARE SET 207-477
50 1 |93110.0000000.004 GREASER 5/16" H1 207-478

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.11- SEED DISTRIBUTOR COVER SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.11- SEED DISTRIBUTOR COVER SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 1 122.0703001.160.031.1000 | MAIN BODY COVER 207-479
*02 1 92050.0703001.001 ADJUSTMENT GASKET 207-480
*03 1 10703001.910.090010000 CURVED DISC 207-481
04 1 | 93022.0000000.016 BOLT HB iMB M8x1,25x16 207-482
05 1 10703001.910.090022000 COVER PROTECTION 207-483
06 1 | 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-484
07 1 | 93081.0000000.016 NUT AKB M8x1,25 207-485
08 1 | 93063.0000000.004 WASHER M8 207-486
09 1 10703001.910.090032000 UNIT COVER WASHER 207-487

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.12- UNIT GEARBOX SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.12- UNIT GEARBOX SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-269
02 10703001.841.000000000 MOVEMENT TRANSMISSION CONNECTION SHEET | 207-270
03 122.0703001.130.001.0500 | REAR COVER 207-271
04 93250.0000000.020 METAL BUSH BK-1 2615 207-272
*05 122.0703001.130.001.0310 | CONICAL GEAR Z:18 207-273
06 93021.0000000.137 BOLT AKB M6x1x12 207-274
*07 122.0703001.130.001.0200 | GEAR HOUSING 207-275
08 93021.0000000.157 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x20 207-276
09 93200.0000000.006 SLOTTED PIN @6x26 207-277
*10 122.0703001.130.001.0100 | GEAR SHAFT 207-278
11 92150.0703001.380 PNM GEARBOX LINER 2MM 207-279

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 1 | 93110.0000000.006 GREASER DUZ M8x1.00 H1 207-280
*13 1 122.0703001.130.001.0400 | OPPOSITE CONICAL GEAR Z:18 207-281
14 6 |93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Mé6x1 207-282
15 1 122.0703001.130.001.0500 | FRONT COVER 207-283
16 1 |93250.0000000.020 METAL BUSH BK-1 2615 207-284
17 1 |93261.0000000.003 SNAPRING DIN471 @16x1 207-285
18 1 | 93027.0000000.011 BOLT M6x1x6 207-286

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.13- UNIT DRIVE SHAFT SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.13- UNIT DRIVE SHAFT SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703001.830.012000000 SHAFT SPINDLE 207-411
02 93120.0000000.021 SPLIT PIN 2X30 207-412
03 10703001.830.022000000 BUSH 207-413
04 92070.0703001.014 SPRING HOLDER PLASTIC 207-414
05 92060.0703001.007 GEARBOX SMALL SPRING 207-415
06 92060.0703001.008 GEARBOX BIG SPRING 207-416
07 10703001.830.050000000 RATCHET 207-417
08 10703001.830.062000000 HUB 207-418
09 10703001.830.071000000 SMALL SHAFT 207-419
10 92070.0703001.016 SAFETY PIN 207-420
11 93200.0000000.007 COTTER PIN @#6x30 207-421

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 1 10703001.830.111000000 MOVEMENT TRANSMISSION ARM 207-422
13 1 |93261.0000000.003 SNAPRING DIN471 #16x1 207-423
14 1 | 92070.0703001.022 PLASTIC SAFEGUARD 207-424
*15 1 122.0000.0703001.130.001 | GEARBOX 207-425
16 1 |93110.0000000.004 GREASER 5/16" H1 207-426

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.14- COULTER PLANTER SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.14- COULTER PLANTER SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703001.872.000000000 SEED FURROW CLOSURE SHAFT 207-249
02 93120.0000000.009 SPLIT PIN 5X50 207-250
*03 10703001.862.000000000 COULTER SPRING 207-251
*04 10703001.902.000000000 SEED FURROW CLOSURE SPRING 207-252
*05 10703001.880.000000000 SEED FURROW CLOSURE LEFT BUSH 207-253
*06 10703001.890.000000000 SEED FURROW CLOSURE RIGHT BUSH 207-254
07 93021.0000000.140 BOLT AKB M6x1x20 207-255
08 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT M6x1 207-256
*09 10703001.780.011000000 GROUND LEVELLER 207-257
*10 10703001.850.011000000 COULTER 207-258
11 93021.0000000.011 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x35 207-259

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 2 | 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-260
13 1 10703001.850.021000000 COULTER PLATE 207-261
14 1 | 93021.0000000.009 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x25 207-262
15 1 | 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-263
16 2 | 93021.0000000.012 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x40 207-264
17 2 | 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-265
18 1 10703001.780.021000000 SUPPORT PLATE 207-266
19 1 | 93021.0000000.040 BOLT AKB M12x1,75x25 207-267
20 1 | 93021.0000000.010 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x30 207-268

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.15- DISC OPENER SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.15- DISC OPENER SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

o e e

*01 0,9MT |(92100.0703001.002 PNEUMATIC SEEDER INNER HOSE @45 207-287
02 1 |92210.0703001.015 FERTILIZER LAYER DISC LEG 207-288
03 2 | 93021.0000000.196 BOLT AKB M14x2x180x50 207-289
04 1 | 10703007.030.010000000 |PN.SEEDER-DISC TYPE FERTILIZER LAYER 207-290
05 2 | 10703001.031.000000000 | U BRACKET 207-291
06 4 | 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-292
07 1 |10703001.450.010130000 | RIGHT DISC SCRAPPER 207-293
08 2 | 93021.0000000.014 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x50 207-294
*09 2 | 92210.0703001.010 FLAT DUSC 15"-373 LUK (091 MOD.) 207-295
10 1 |93021.0000000.012 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x40 207-296
11 1 |93081.0000000.035 NUT AKB M16x1,50 207-297

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020




12 1 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-298
13 2 93021.0000000.245 BOLT AKB M14x2x220x50 207-299
*14 2 92060.0703001.027 DISC TYPE PULL SPRING 207-300
15 1 10703001.450.010072000 | DISC TYPE PULL TYPE SPRING 207-301
16 2 93200.0000000.003 SLOTTED PIN @#5x40 207-302
17 1 10703001.450.010100000 | FRONT DISC 207-303
18 6 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-304
19 1 93082.0000000.010 FIBERED NUT M20x2,5 207-305
20 2 10703001.450.010042000 | HOUSING 3 207-306
21 1 92210.0703001.011 FLUTED DISC 12"-320 LiK (041 MOD.) 207-307
22 1 10703001.450.010090000 | FRONT DISC CONNECTION BODY 207-308
23 2 93071.0000000.010 BEARING 6204 C3 2RS 207-309
24 2 10703001.450.010012000 | HOUSING 207-310
25 1 93021.0000000.128 BOLT AKB M20x2,5x90x45 207-311
26 6 93021.0000000.157 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x20 207-312

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020




27 1 93021.0000000.108 BOLT AKB M16x2x80x40 207-313
28 2 10703001.450.010022000 | HOUSING 207-314
29 4 93062.0000000.005 WASHER M12 207-315
30 1 93021.0000000.318 BOLT AKB M12x1,75x140x35 207-316
31 1 10703001.450.010080000 | MIDDLE DISC CONNECTION BODY 207-317
32 12 | 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Mé6x1 207-318
33 4 93071.0000000.001 BEARING 6003 C3 2RS 207-319
*34 2 10703001.450.010032000 | HOUSING 207-320
35 2 93262.0000000.009 SNAPRING DIN472 ®35x1,5 207-321
36 1 93081.0000000.032 NUT AKB M16x1,50 207-322
37 12 | 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-323
38 2 10703001.450.010052000 | SCRAPPER POINT SUPPORT 207-324
39 2 10703001.450.010062000 | SCRAPER POINT PLATE 207-325
*40 1 10703001.450.010120000 | LEFT DISK SCRAPER 207-326
41 2 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-327

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020




42 4 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-328
43 1 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-329
44 1 93082.0000000.007 FIBERED NUT M16x2 207-330
45 1 10102103.142.000000000 | PIN 207-331
46 2 93062.0000000.006 WASHER M14 207-332
47 1 93100.0000000.001 CLIP @3 207-333
48 2 93042.0000000.018 SEAL 22x30x6 207-334

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.16- REAR PRESS WHEEL CHASSIS SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.16- REAR PRESS WHEEL CHASSIS SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e

01 2 10703001.020.030000000 WHEEL BUSH 207-488
02 2 10703001.920.120012000 DUST METAL SHEET 207-489
*03 1 10703001.920.120000000 REAR WHEEL WITH RIM 207-490
04 2 | 93021.0000000.010 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x30 207-491
05 1 10703001.920.041000000 SEED TANK WHEEL CHASSIS 207-492
06 1 10703001.920.052000000 PRESSING WHEEL DISTANCE INDICATOR SPRING 207-493
07 1 10703001.920.061000000 WHEEL HOLDER YOKE 207-494
08 1 10703001.920.100010000 PRESSING SHOE 207-495
09 1 | 93025.0000000.002 BOLT PLASTIC M12x35 207-496
*10 1 10703001.920.072000000 LEVELER SHAFT 207-497
11 1 10703001.920.130000000 SHAFT WEDGE 207-498

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 1 10703001.920.082000000 PRESS WHEEL DISTANCE STABILIZER SPRING 207-499
13 1 | 93062.0000000.005 WASHER M12 207-500
14 1 10703001.920.092000000 PLASTIC HOLDER 207-501
15 1 | 93200.0000000.007 COTTER PIN @6x30 207-502
16 1 |92070.0801102.007 KNOB 207-503

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.17- REAR PRESS WHEEL SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.17- REAR PRESS WHEEL SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

*01) 2 |92170.0703001.007 SMALL REAR WHEEL RIM AND CENTER HUB 207-504
*02 1 92170.0703001.004 SMALL REAR WHEEL 207-505
03 2 | 93071.0000000.002 BEARING 6004 C3 2RS 207-506
04 1 10703001.920.120022000 WHEEL SHAFT FOR RIM 207-507
‘ 05 ) 1 |92170.0703001.007 SMALL REAR WHEEL RIM AND CENTER HUB 207-508
——
06 8 |93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-509
07 8 |93021.0000000.157 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x20 207-510
08 2 10703001.020.030000000 WHEEL BUSH 207-511
09 2 10703001.920.120012000 DUST SHEET 207-512

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.18- ROW MARKER HYDRAULIC DEVICE SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.18- ROW MARKER HYDRAULIC DEVICE SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 93261.0000000.006 SNAPRING DIN471 (#25x2 207-572
02 MARKER PISTON SHAFT 207-573
03 93050.0000000.004 O-RING 33x3 207-574
04 32160.0204302.001 PISTON NUT 207-575
05 93041.0000000.004 PISTON NUT RING 207-576
06 93042.0000000.002 NUT RING 207-577
— 92100.0703002.001 HYD.HOSE L-UNF9/16'x18'-R1 AT 1/4"-1/2" 180 207-578
cm
08 93240.0000000.002 COTTER PIN @8 207-579
09 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-580
10 93021.0000000.136 BOLT AKB M6x1x10 207-581
11 10703002.010.021000000 PISTON CONNECTION BODY 207-582

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 1 |32160.0204302.001 PISTON NUT 207-583
13 1 |32160.0204302.002 PISTON CROWN 207-584
14 1 | 93041.0000000.082 SET PISTON SEAL 207-585
15 1 | 91051.0000000.112 BRONZE TEFLON HOUSING 207-586
16 1 .. PISTON PIPE 207-587
17 2 10703002.010.032000000 PISTON CONNECTION U BRACKET 207-588
18 1 10703002.010.041000000 COVER SHEET 207-589

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



0Z0Z°Z0°8Z :2104 /200 :ON *A3Y /W0’ 0202 WNJEa-L ‘0N uawnaoq 1LINYIS GILINIT LIYYDIL SId SONIW
Jo jpnoaddo aya yum ajqissod Ajuo ‘suoidas Jo uana ‘bunulday |pansasal siybll |y "020Z “ILINYIS GILINIT LIYVIIL SIA SONIW 3ybriAdod @

A18IN3SSYENS LHOIH HINYVIN MOY -6T°0T




10.19- ROW MARKER RIGHT SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703001.172.000000000 U BRACKET 207-040
02 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-041
03 10703001.650.000000000 RIGHT MARKER BODY 207-042
04 93200.0000000.016 COTTER PIN @#8x50 207-043
05 10703001.282.000000000 WASHER 207-044
06 10703001.660.000000000 RIGHT MARKER CHASSIS 207-045
07 93110.0000000.005 GREASER M6 H1 207-046
08 10703001.300.000000000 MAIN BODY SUPPORT LEG 207-047
09 93240.0000000.003 COTTER PIN @10 207-048
10 11501002.272.000000000 SPRING PIN 207-049
11 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-050

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 1 | 93240.0000000.003 COTTER PIN @10 207-051
13 1 |92150.0703001.048 SHEET BAR 207-052
*14 1 10703001.972.000000000 STABILIZER 207-053
*15 1 10703001.322.000000000 DISC HOLDER 207-054
16 1 10703001.311.000000000 RIGHT MARKER DISC 207-055
*17 1 93025.0000000.002 PLASTIC BOLT M12x35 207-056
18 2 | 93081.0000000.001 NUT AKB M10x1,5 207-057
19 2 | 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-058

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.20- ROW MARKER DISC RIGHT SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.20- ROW MARKER DISC RIGHT SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 2 | 93200.0000000.007 COTTER PIN @#6x30 207-059
02 4 | 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Méx1 207-060
03 4 | 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-061
*04 1 92070.0703001.029 REAR PLASTIC FLANGE 207-062
05 4 |93021.0000000.143 BOLT AKB M6x1x30 207-063
*06 1 10703001.311.012000000 RIGHT DISC SHAFT 207-064
07 2 | 93062.0000000.009 WASHER M20 207-065
*08 1 92070.0703001.029 FRONT PLASTIC FLANGE 207-066
*09 1 92210.0703001.002 12" 324 3,00 SEEDER DISC 207-067

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



S
-
[a1]
=
L
V2
(%)
<
0]
>
n
-
L.
Ll
-
o
Ll
4
o
<
=
=
o
o
Hl
=
o
i

./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M.

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of

MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.



10.21- ROW MARKER LEFT SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 10703001.172.000000000 U BRACKET 207-012
02 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-013
03 10703001.260.000000000 LEFT MARKER BODY 207-014
04 93200.0000000.016 SLOTTED PIN @#8x50 207-015
05 10703001.282.000000000 WASHER 207-016
06 10703001.290.000000000 LEFT MARKER CHASSIS 207-017
07 93110.0000000.005 GREASER M6 H1 207-018
08 10703001.300.000000000 MAIN BODY SUPPORT LEG 207-019
09 93240.0000000.003 COTTER PIN @10 207-020
10 11501002.272.000000000 SPRING PIN 207-021
11 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-022

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 1 | 93240.0000000.003 COTTER PIN @10 207-023
13 1 |92150.0703001.048 SHEET BAR 207-024
*14 1 10703001.972.000000000 STABILIZER 207-025
*15 1 10703001.322.000000000 DISK HOLDER PLATE 207-026
16 1 10703001.310.000000000 LEFT MARKER DISC 207-027
*17 1 93025.0000000.002 PLASTIC BOLT M12x35 207-028
18 2 | 93081.0000000.001 NUT AKB M10x1,5 207-029
19 2 | 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-030

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.22- ROW MARKER DISC LEFT SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.22- ROW MARKER DISC LEFT SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

i e e

01 2 | 93200.0000000.007 COTTER PIN @6x30 207-031
02 4 | 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Mébx1 207-032
03 4 | 93062.0000000.012 WASHER M6 207-033
*04 1 92070.0703001.029 REAR PLASTIC FLANGE 207-034
05 4 |93021.0000000.143 BOLT AKB M6x1x30 207-035
*06 1 10703001.310.012000000 LEFT DISC SHAFT 207-036
07 2 | 93062.0000000.009 WASHER M20 207-037
*08 1 92070.0703001.029 FRONT PLASTIC FLANGE 207-038
*09 1 92210.0703001.002 12" 324 3,00 SEEDER DISC 207-039

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.23.1- FERTILIZER TANK SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.23.2- FERTILIZER TANK SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.23- FERTILIZER TANK SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

o N

01 2 92150.0703012.038 FERTILIZER SIEVE 207-335
02 2 92070.0703012.003 FERTILIZER PLASTIC TANK 207-336
03 1 10703029.010.070000000 | FERTILIZER TANK CONNECTION PLATE 207-337
04 2 10703012.550.012000000 | FERTILIZER TANK CONNECTION SHAFT 207-338
05 2 10703012.550.042000000 | FERTILIZER TANK ROUND SHAFT SO0OMM 207-339
06 4 93200.0000000.002 SLOTTED PIN @5x36 207-340
07 1 10703029.010.040000000 | FERTILIZER TANK LEFT INSIDE PANEL 207-341
08 1 10703001.162.000000000 | BUSH 207-342
09 2 10703012.550.052000000 | MIXER SHAFT HOUSING 207-343
10 2 10703012.550.082000000 | KARISTIRICI MiL YATAGI KARE KAPLAMALI 207-344
11 12 93261.0000000.007 SNAPRING DIN471 #30x1,5 207-345

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



12 12 93071.0000000.005 BEARING 6006 C3 2RS 207-346
13 12 93261.0000000.007 SNAPRING DIN471 #30x1,5 207-347
14 2 10703012.540.151000000 | RIGHT BOTTOM CONNECTION SHEET 207-348
15 1 10703012.550.022000000 | FERTILIZER TANK SQUARE SHAFT 910MM 207-349
16 1 10705009.540.012000000 | PLASTIC FERTILIZER TANK SQUARE SHAFT 750mm | 207-350
17 1 10703029.010.020000000 | FERTILIZER TANK CHAIN CONNECTION BODY 207-351
18 1 93021.0000000.165 BOLT AKB M8x1,25x60 207-352
19 1 92070.0703001.002 CHAIN TENSION PLASTIC 207-353
20 1 93082.0000000.015 FIBERED NUT M8x1,25 207-354
21 1 10703029.010.090000000 | FERTILIZER CHAIN PROTECTION SHEET 207-355
22 2 93081.0000000.016 BOLT AKB M8x1,25 207-356
23 2 93062.0000000.013 WASHER DUZ M8 207-357
24 1 10703029.010.030000000 | FERTILIZER TANK LEFT OUTSIDE PANEL 207-358
25 2 10703012.540.061000000 LEFT BOTTOM CONNECTION SHEET 207-359
26 3 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Méx1 207-360

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



27 3 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-361
*28 4 10703012.540.313000000 | GEAR Z:15 207-362
*29 1 10703012.540.284000000 | GEAR Z:20 207-363
30 1 93082.0000000.001 FIBRED NUT M10x1,5 207-364
31 1 93062.0000000.004 WASHER M10 207-365
32 1 93071.0000000.079 BEARING 6200 2RS 207-366
33 1 93261.0000000.022 SNAPRING DIN471 @10 CK75 207-367
34 3 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-368
35 3 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Méx1 207-369
36 1 10703012.540.191000000 | UPPER CHAIN PROTECTION 207-370
37 0,6MT | 93231.0000000.006 CHAIN 08B1-1/2 1x5 207-371
38 1 92120.0703012.147 UPPER CHAIN GEAR Z:12 WITH BEARING 207-372
39 12 93027.0000000.001 BOLT M8x1,25x10 207-373
*40 2 10703012.540.294000000 | GEAR Z:15 207-374
41 1 93200.0000000.004 SLOTTED PIN @5x45 207-375

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



42 2 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-376
43 2 93025.0000000.006 BOLT @30 M8x NO:1 207-377
44 2 92150.0703012.025 FERTILIZER DIST. LEVEL INDICATOR SHEET 207-378
45 4 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-379
46 2 92150.0703012.032 FERTILIZER DIST. LEVEL INDICATOR ARM 207-380
47 4 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Méx1 207-381
48 2 92150.0703012.034 FERTILIZER DIST.ARM 207-382
49 2 10703012.550.072000000 | LEVELER BRACKET 207-383
50 2 92150.0703012.033 FERTILIZER DIST. METAL SHEET 207-384
51 12 93021.0000000.009 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x25 207-385
52 12 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-386
53 1 10703029.010.050000000 | FERTILIZER RIGHT INSIDE PANEL 207-387
54 1 10703029.010.080000000 | FERTILIZER DIST. LEVEL SHEET 207-388
*55 4 92070.0703012.002 PLASTIC PIPE 207-389
56 1 10703029.010.060000000 | FERTILIZER TANK RIGHT OUTER PANEL 207-390

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



57 1 93022.0000000.012 BOLT HB iMB M8x1,25x60 207-391
58 1 10703001.500.000000000 | CHAIN TENSION DERLIN 207-392
59 1 93081.0000000.016 NUT AKB M8x1,25 207-393
60 1 93062.0000000.013 WASHER M8 207-394
61 0,4MT | 93231.0000000.006 CHAIN 08B1-1/2 1x5 207-395
62 1 10703012.540.161000000 | CHAIN SAFEGUARD 207-396
63 3 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT M6x1 207-397
64 3 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-398
65 4 10703001.172.000000000 | U BRACKET 207-399
66 8 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-400
67 2 92060.0703001.002 FERTILIZER MOVEMENT LEFT SPRING 207-401
68 2 92060.0703001.003 FERTILIZER MOVEMENT RIGHT SPRING 207-402
69 4 10703012.540.181000000 | CLAMP SUPPORT SHEET 207-403
70 8 93021.0000000.009 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x25 207-404
71 8 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-405

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.

Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



*72 0,85MT | 92100.0703001.002 HOSE @45 207-406
73 1 10703012.550.062000000 | LEVEL BRACKET SHORT 207-407
74 0,6MT | 93231.0000000.006 CHAIN 08B1-1/2 1x5 207-408
75 2 92150.0703012.037 FERTILIZER DIST.LEVEL SHEET 207-409
76 4 93021.0000000.139 BOLT AKB M6x1x16 207-410

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.24- FERTILIZER FOOT RIGHT SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.24- FERTILIZER FOOT RIGHT SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

o e O

01 2 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-529
02 2 93062.0000000.025 WASHER M14 (14,5x31x3) 207-530
03 1 10703001.951.000000000 FERTILIZER SOIL RIPPER CONNECTION PART 207-531
04 1 93021.0000000.010 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x30 207-532
*05 1 92160.0703001.048 RIGHT RIPPER SPRING 207-533
*06 1 10703001.970.010023000 FERTILIZER COULTER 207-534
07 1 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-535
08 2 93021.0000000.141 BOLT AKB M6x1x25 207-536

1 10703012.960.020010000 207-537
*09 1 10703012.960.020020000 FERTILIZER PIPE SHEET 207-538

1 92160.0703012.005 207-539
10 1 92060.0703001.025 FERTILIZER HOUSE STABILIZER SPRING 207-540

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



11 0,9MT | 92100.0703001.002 RIVETED CONNECTION 207-541
12 2 93082.0000000.014 FERTILIZER HOSE STABILIZER SPRING 207-542
13 1 93021.0000000.211 SEEDER HOSE (45 207-543
14 1 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT Mé6x1 207-544

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.25- FERTILIZER FOOT LEFT SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.25- FERTILIZER FOOT LEFT SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

e I

01 2 93082.0000000.005 FIBERED NUT M14x2 207-513
02 2 93062.0000000.025 WASHER M14 (14,5x31x3) 207-514
03 1 10703001.951.000000000 FERTILIZER SOIL RIPPER CONNECTION PART 207-515
04 1 93021.0000000.010 BOLT AKB M10x1,5x30 207-516
*05 1 92160.0703001.046 LEFT RIPPER SPRING BODY 207-517
*06 1 10703001.970.010023000 FERTILIZER COULTER 207-518
07 1 93082.0000000.003 FIBERED NUT M12x1,75 207-519
08 2 93021.0000000.141 BOLT AKB M6x1x25 207-520

1 10703012.960.020010000 207-521
*09 1 10703012.960.020020000 RER I ZERPIBESHEETD 207-522

1 92160.0703012.005 207-523
10 1 92060.0703001.025 FERTILIZER HOUSE STABILIZER SPRING 207-524

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



11 0,9MT | 92100.0703001.002 SEEDER HOSE @45 207-525

12 2 93082.0000000.014 FIBERED NUT Mé6x1 207-526
13 1 93021.0000000.211 BOLT AKB M12x1,75x50 207-527
14 1 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-528

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.26- TRANSIT-MODE LIGHTENING SUBASSEMBLY

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



10.26- TRANSIT-MODE LIGHTENING SUBASSEMBLY_SPARE PARTS LIST

o e O

01 2 |92150.2000002.014 SIGNALIZATION WARNING PLATE RIGHT / LEFT | 207-590
- > | 92150.0703001 407 YDTCM-24 SIGNALIZATION CONNECTION _—
SHEET
03 4 |92060.1501008.009 SIGNALIZATION CLIP 207-592
04 2 SIGNALIZATION CONNECITION PROFILE 207-593
05 8 | 93082.0000000.001 FIBERED NUT M10x1,5 207-594
06 6 | 93021.0000000.289 BOLT AKB M5x0,8x45x15 207-595
*07 1 |92241.8010101.073 PLUG 207-596
08 1 | 10703032.010.000000000 | SEEDER ELECTRICAL PARTS COMPLETE 207-597
*09 2 |92241.8010101.085 LED LAMP 207-598
10 6 | 93082.0000000.013 FIBERED NUT M5x0,8 207-599

*RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

© Copyright MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI., 2020. All rights reserved. Reprinting, even of sections, only possible with the approval of MINOS DIS TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI.
Document No: T-DBPNM.2020_1.0.M./ Rev. No: 002/ Date: 28.02.2020



6T0Z°CT°L0 ‘Y!LL /WO’ 6T0Z'WVHA-L ‘ON Juawindog
Jo |pacuddo ay3 yam ajqissod Ajuo ‘suoi12as fo uana

L S S R

LR EE L AL A B R R R R B R R R B B R N N O R N L AL B B DL B R B N O O N N L B B B B DL B DL R N O O L AL B DL B B DL DL N DL R B L L B B B DL DL DL DL DL UL UL DL AL L DL DL DL DL DL RE RE DL BL BE NE B B B B B L B DL B B B B B O B B

ILINYIS AILINIT LIYVIIL SId SONIN

‘bunulday "pansasai sybii ||y "6T0Z “ILINYIS GILINIT LIYVILL SIA SONIW 3ybLiAdo) @

o

606 000 800 000 e a0 00 a0 s 00N e en 00 e ans 0N e sEeNeeNs s e sss PN eeserrRssseNsesserassRseOsRstR RS LS

R R R R R T PR P R P R PR TP P PP R P TR PP T R RIS

600 000 00 e e e s e e e e s s e s s s P e e s e NeEEs 000 s 0N eNs s 0 RNl seNsEs PRI AsssIP IR LIRS RIS

000 080000000000 080 000000000000 000000000000000000000000000000 000000000 00ssssessssssesnssnre

EE B R AL B B B R R B R R R B B R N N N N N L L A B B B B R R B B N R L AL B B B DL B B R N R N B L AL B DL B R R DL DL DL AL D L L B B DL DL R DL DL DL DL UL AL O AR L DR DL DL DL DL DL RL DR NR BE NE BL B B B B L L B L B B B B O B B




